

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 10-0814 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 7/19/2010 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 8/24/2010 Final action: 8/24/2010

Title: The Department of Transportation recommending the Board of Supervisors authorize said

Department to proceed with payment for a title report issued on APN 033-332-16, Skipworth, which furnished property encumbrance information advancing the design process for the Echo View Estates 2 Erosion Control Project No. 95169, that was incorrectly identified in a previous agenda item. (09-

0628, 09/29/09, Item 15)

FUNDING: Erosion Control Projects are capitalized with any combination of grant funds from the California Tahoe Conservancy, the Tahoe Regional Planning Agency, the United States Bureau of

Reclamation, or the United States Forest Service Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - EchoViewECProj082410

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------------|----------|--------|
| 8/24/2010 | 1 | Board of Supervisors | Approved | Pass |